exclusively for the benefit of the University.

For the years ended June 30, 2014 and 2013, the following University expenditures on behalf of the Foundation
were identified:

2014 2013

Salaries, wages and fringe benefits 993,251$   978,943$
Space 65,462   64,189
Student worker and other non-salary costs 552,940   532,823

Total 1,611,653$   1,575,955$

Note 8 -  Commitments

The Foundation has committed to paying out approximately $1 million in scholarships in fiscal year 2015.

20

Minnesota State University, Mankato Foundation, Inc. and Subsidiary
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

June 30, 2014 and 2013

Note 9 -  Restatement

The financial statements for the year ended June 30, 2013 have been restated to correct the classification of net
assets between unrestricted, temporarily restricted and permanently restricted net assets. The net impact on total
net assets of the Foundation was $0. The effects of the restatement as of and for the year ended June 30, 2013, are
as follows:

As Previously
Reported Effect of As Restated

Statement of Financial Position Information 6/30/2013 Restatement 6/30/2013

Unrestricted net assets 11,520,290$  (11,483,725)$  36,565$
Temporarily restricted net assets 2,287,606   11,483,725   13,771,331

As Previously
Reported Effect of As Restated

Statement of Activities Information 6/30/2013 Restatement 6/30/2013

Unrestricted revenue, support, and gains
Contributions 2,432,419$   (1,108,754)$   1,323,665$
Investment income 1,112,648   (1,112,032)   616
Net realized and unrealized gains (losses)

on investments 2,698,299   (2,640,373)   57,926
Total revenue, support and gains 8,759,168   (4,861,159)   3,898,009

Net assets released from restriction pursuant
to endowment spending-rate distribution formula -   1,364,882   1,364,882

Net assets released from restriction
and reclassification 269,401   (128,880)   140,521

Total revenue, support and gains 9,028,569   (3,625,157)   5,403,412
Unrestricted change in net assets 2,687,264   (3,625,157)   (937,893)
Unrestricted net assets, beginning of year 8,833,026   (7,858,568)   974,458

Unrestricted net assets, end of year 11,520,290$  (11,483,725)$  36,565$

Temporarily restricted revenue, support, and gains
Contributions 266,817$   1,222,163$   1,488,980$
Investment income 100,782   1,112,032   1,212,814
Net realized and unrealized gains (losses)

on investments -   2,640,373   2,640,373
Total revenue, support and gains 361,057   4,974,568   5,335,625

Net assets released from restriction pursuant
to endowment spending-rate distribution formula -   (1,364,882)   (1,364,882)

Net assets released from restriction
and reclassification (165,999)   15,471   (150,528)

Total revenue, support and gains 195,058   3,625,157   3,820,215
Temporarily restricted change in net assets 195,058   3,625,157   3,820,215
Temporarily restricted net assets, beginning of year 2,092,548   7,858,568   9,951,116

Temporarily restricted net assets, end of year 2,287,606$   11,483,725$   13,771,331$

21

Minnesota State University, Mankato Foundation, Inc. and Subsidiary
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

June 30, 2014 and 2013

Permanently restricted revenue, support and gains
Contributions 1,053,624$   (113,409)$   940,215$

Total revenue, support and gains 968,659   (113,409)   855,250
Net assets released from restriction

and reclassification (103,402)   113,409   10,007

As Previously
Reported Effect of As Restated

Statement of Cash Flows Information 6/30/2013 Restatement 6/30/2013

Operating activities
Adjustments to reconcile change in net assets

to net cash from operating activities
Contributions restricted to endowment -$   (940,215)$   (940,215)$

Changes in assets and liabilities
Promises to give 119,621   (113,409)   6,212

Net cash from operating activities 1,074,060   (1,053,624)   20,436

Financing activities
Collections of contributions restricted to

endowment -   1,053,624   1,053,624

Net cash from financing activities (226,666)   1,053,624   826,958

	Cover
	Untitled
	Independent Auditor's Report
	Statements of Financial Position
	Statements of Activities
	Statements of Cash Flows
	Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements